
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW OFFICER (DRO) CONTACTS 
 
 
ADDRESSING 
Sean MacDonald 
(561) 233-5316 
2300 North Jog Road, 2nt Fl. West Wing 
West Palm Beach, FL  33411 
SMacdona@pbcov.org 
 
AIRPORTS 
Wil Hicks/ Javier A. Gamboa 
(561) 471-7491/ 561-656-5989 
Bldg. 846, PBIA  
W. Palm Bch. 33411-1491 
WHicks@pbia.org 
jgamboa@pbia.org 
 
CODE ENFORCEMENT 
Michele D. Pagan 
(561) 233-5503 Fax: 561-233-5517 
2300 N. Jog Road, 2nd FL West Wing 
West Palm Beach, FL 33411 
MPagan@pbcgov.org 
 
COUNTY ATTORNEY 
Lisa Barajas, Paralegal 
(561) 355-3388 
301 North Olive Avenue 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 
LBarajas@pbcgov.org 
 
ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCE MANAGEMENT  
(ERM) 
Robert Kraus/ Mark Meyer 
(561) 233-2476 / (561) 681-3846 
2300 N. Jog Road, 4th Floor 
West Palm Beach, FL  33411 
BKraus@pbcgov.org 
MMeyer1@pbcgov.org 
 
FIRE RESCUE 
Wesley Jolin 
(561) 233-2695 
2300 N. Jog Road, 1st FL West Wing 
West Palm Beach, FL 33411 
WJolin@pbcgov.org 
 
HEALTH 
Kenny Wilson / Janelle St Ange / Winston Davis 
(561) 837-5900 Ext 5985 Fax: (561) 837-5295 
800 Clematis Street (Mailing:  PO Box 29)  
West Palm Beach, FL  33401  
Kenny.wilson@flhealth.gov 
 
INDIAN TRAIL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 
Rob Robinson 
(561) 793-0874 
Rrobinson@indiantrail.com 
 
LAND DEVELOPMENT 
Werner “Vern” Vaughan/Michelle Bellevue 
(561) 478-5704 / (561) 684-4099 
2300 N. Jog Road, 3rd FL West Wing 
WVaughan@pbcgov.org 
MBellevue@pbcgov.org 
 
LAKE WORTH DRAINAGE DISTRICT (LWDD) 
Margie Illsley 
(561) 819-5582         
13081 S. Military Trail 
Delray Beach, FL 33484 
millsley@lwdd.net  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
PALM TRAN  
Bruce Guyton 
(561) 841-4274 
3201 Electronics Way 
West Palm Beach, FL  33407 
Guyton@pbcgov.org  
 
PARKS & RECREATION 
Jean Matthews / Daniel Duenas /Bob Hamilton 
(561) 966-6652 / (561) 966-6659 / (561) 966-6651  
2700 Sixth Avenue South 
Lake Worth,   FL  33461 
JMatthew@pbcgov.org 
RHamilton@pbcov.org  
 
PLANNING 
Sussan Gash  
(561) 233-5339  
2300 N. Jog Road, 2nd Fl. East Wing 
West Palm Beach, FL 33411 
SGash@pbcgov.org 
 
PREM 
Victor Bactawar 
 (561) 233-0213 
2633 Vista Parkway 
West Palm Beach, FL  33411-5605 
VBactawar@pbcgov.org 
 
RESILIENCE AND SUSTAINABILITY 
Jake Leech/ Megan Houston 
(561)233-2441/ 561-681-3812 
2300 N. Jog Road, 4th Fl. West Wing 
West Palm Beach, FL 33411 
PLeech@pbcgov.org  
MSHouston@pbcov.org 
 
SCHOOL BOARD 
Michael C. Owens/ Joyell Shaw 
(561) 882-1938       Fax: (561) 882-1942 
3661 Interstate Park Road North, Suite 200 
Riviera Beach, FL 33404 
michael.owens.1@palmbeachschools.org 
joyell.shaw@palmbeachschools.org 
 
SOUTH INDIAN TRAIL WATER CONTROL 
DISTRICT 
Michael Dillon (561) 747-0550 
dillon@sirwcd.org 
 
SURVEY 
Gary Wheeler 
(561) 684-4054 Fax: (561) 684-4171 
2300 N. Jog Road, 3rd FL West Wing 
West Palm Beach, FL 33411 
GWheeler@pbcgov.org 
 
TRAFFIC 
Quazi Bari / Dominique Simeus / Alberto Lopez Tagle 
(561) 684-4104/ (561) 684-5738 / (561) 684-4051     
2300 N. Jog Road, 3rd Fl., East Wing 
West Palm Beach, FL 33411 
qbari@pbcgov.org 
DSimeus@pbcgov.org 
ALopezTagle@pbcgov.org  
 
WATER UTILITIES 
Jackie Michels / Joe Lammert 
(561) 493-6116 / (561) 493-6093 
PO Box 16097 
8100 Forest Hill Blvd., West Palm Beach, FL 33416 
JMichels@pbcwater.com 
JLammert@pbcwater.com 
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DEVELOPMENT REVIEW OFFICER (DRO) CONTACTS 
 
 
 

 ZONING 
   561-233-5200 

 
 
 
Carlos Torres 
Principal Site Planner 
(561)233-5570 
CTorres@pbcgov.org 
 
Jordan Jafar 
Senior Site Planner 
(561)233-5210 
JJafar@pbcgov.org 
 
Cody Sisk 
Senior Site Planner 
(561)233-5213 
CSisk@pbcgov.org 
 
Donna Adelsperger 
Senior Site Planner 
(561)233-5224 
DAdelspe@pbcgov.org 
 
Vincent Stark 
Site Planner I 
(561)233-5206 
VStark@pbcgov.org  
 
Joshua Spall 
Site Planner I 
(561)233-5204 
JSpall@pbcgov.org  
 
Phil Myers  
Site Planner I 
(561)233- 5302 
HMyers@pbcgov.org 
 
Adrian Sandlin 
Zoning Tech 
(561)233-5231 
ASandlin@pbcgov.org 
 
Tawana Holland 
Zoning Tech 
(561)233-5402 
THoland@pbcgov.org 
 
Lorenzo Aghemo 
Principal Site Planner 
(561)233-5233 
LAghemo@pbcgov.org 
  
Jerome Ottey 
Senior Site Planner 
(561)233-5088 
JOttey@pbcgov.org 
 
Imene Haddad 
Senior Site Planner 
(561)233-5278 
IHaddad@pbcgov.org  
 
Alexander Biray 
Site Planner II 
(561)233-5243 
ABiray@pbcgov.org 
 
Lawrence D’Amato 
Site Planner II 
(561)233-5566 
LDAmato@pbcgov.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Monica Cantor 
Principal Site Planner 
(561)233-5205 
MCantor@pbcgov.org 
 
Timothy Haynes 
Senior Site Planner 
(561)233-5222 
THaynes@pbcgov.org  
 
Brenya Martinez 
Site Planner II 
(561)233-5242 
BMartinez@pbcgov.org 
 
Zubida Persaud 
Site Planner II 
(561)233-5214 
ZPersaud@pbcgov.org  
 
Nancy Frontany 
Site Planner II 
(561)233-5584 
NFrontany@pbcgov.org  
 
Michael Birchland 
Site Planner I 
(561)233-5408 
MBirchland@pbcgov.org  
 
Vismary Dorta 
Site Plan Technician  
(561)233-5575 
VDorta@pbcgov.org  
 
Cynthia Diaz 
Zoning Tech 
(561)233-5221 
CDiaz@pbcgov.org 
 
Barbara Pinkston C. 
Principal Site Planner 
(561)233-5232 
BCPinkst@pbcgov.org 
 
Joyce Lawrence  
Senior Site Planner  
(561)233-5217 
JRLAWREN@pbcgov.org 
 
Matthew Boyd 
Site Planner II 
(561)233-5344 
MBoyd@pbcgov.org 
 
Valerie Flores 
Site Plan Tech 
(561)233-5352 
VFlores@pbcgov.org 
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